FCC CLASS II PERMISSION CHANGE
TEST REPORT
On Model Name: Microwave Oven
Model Numbers: XM720CYY-PM
Brand Name:
FCC ID Number: VG8XM720CYY-PM
Prepared for Guangdong Midea Microwave and Electrical

Prepared by ECMG Electronic Technical Testing Corp (Shenzhen).                    Page 4 of 30
EUT Model Derived
XM720CYY-PM model designations are as follows:
X=E or A ;
M: indicate microwave function;
720: "7" indicate the microwave output power is 700W, “20” indicate
cavity capacity is 20 liters;
C: indicate the design No.;
YY= 0-9 or A-Z, indicate different appearance;
Model of EM720CWL-PM was selected for the final test.
Test Report #: GUA-1112-10765-FCC
Prepared for Guangdong Midea Microwave and Electrical Appliances Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
Prepared by ECMG Electronic Technical Testing Corp (Shenzhen).                    Page 5 of 30
Test Summary
The electromagnetic compatibility requirements on model EM720CWL-PM
for this test is stated below. All results listed in this report relate
exclusively to this above-mentioned model as the Equipment Under Test.
This report confers no approval or endorsement upon any other
component, host or subsystem used in the test set-up.
Emission Tests
Specifications Description Test Results Test Point Remark
FCC Part 18:2010
FCC/OST MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4-2009
Radiation Hazard
Measurement Passed Enclosure Attachment 1
FCC Part 18:2010
FCC/OST  MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4-2009
Input Power
Measurement Passed AC Input Port Attachment 2
FCC Part 18:2010
FCC/OST MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4-2009
RF Output power
Measurement Passed EUT Attachment 3
FCC Part 18:2010
FCC/OST MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4-2009
Operating Frequency
Measurement Passed EUT Attachment 4
FCC Part 18:2010
FCC/OST MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4-2009
Conducted
Emission Passed AC Input Port Attachment 5
FCC Part 18:2010
FCC/OST MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4-2009
Radiated
Emission Passed Enclosure Attachment 6